RESOLUTION NO. 2006-60

ORIGINAL

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO
THE WEAKLEY COUNTY, TN HIGHWAY FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2006.

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Highway Fund budget 05-06FY is in need of realignment in estimated local
revenues and expenditures.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County, Tennessee
assembled in regular session on this the 26" day of June, 2006 in Dresden, Tennessee that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County Highway Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund # 131
Acct-Object Approved Budget Amended
Number Account Number Budget Amendment Budget
Estimated Revenues
40125 Trustee's Collections - Bankruptcy 1,000 150 1,150
40140 Interest & Penalty 9,000 200 9,200
40162 Payments In Lieu of Taxes - WCMES 45,610 475 46,085
40280 Mineral Severance Tax 110,000 16,500 126,500
44170 Miscellaneous Refunds 89,454 33,546 123,000
44540 Sale of Property 15,000 19,212 34,212
70,083
46410 Bridge Program 145,000 (110,963) 34,037
Estimated Expenditures
63100.412  Diesel Fuel 175,000 18,000 193,000
63100.425 Gasoline 30,000 1,800 31,800
64000.201 Social Security 1,366 1 1,367
64000.302  Advertising 4,876 (D 4,875
65000.307 Communication 6,700 1,000 7,700
68000.705  Bridge Construction 181,250 (110,963) 70,287

Undesignated Fund Balance _
39000 Undesignated Fund Balance 353,123 49,283 © . 402,406

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the
public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the, Board of County
Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members Of
The Weakley County Board Of County Commissioners:

SPONSORED BY: AN ) SPON

7%4:&'/&/(’/\, ://L W T X

\Va Q /'}7
Al WLEDGED AND APBROVED: ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:
( P T /zé; /

7 IAAYA < A

tffl\z“ﬁ?man, Public Works Committee Chairman, Finance, Ways & Means Committee
Motion made by Commissioner Jones that the foregoing resolution be adopted:

Motion seconded by Commissioner Rook :
Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion carried byavoteof 18 Yeas, O Nays,
0 Passed and 0 Absent.

Richard Phebus, Chairman

/

This the 26th Day of June 2006.

VETOED:
S

Ron Gifford, County Mayor Ron Gifford, County Mayor
DATE: %/ﬁfﬁg DATE:




